
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

IN THE MATTER OF: ) 

) 

Petition of Ameren Energy Medina Valley  ) AS 2021-008 

Cogen, LLC (Old Meredosia) for an Adjusted ) Adjusted Standard - Land 

Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 845 )

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS 

TO:  See Service List 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today served on the Petitioner the following 

discovery documents in the above-referenced matter:  

 Illinois EPA’s Response to Ameren’s Interrogatories. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 

PROTECTION AGENCY 

By:___/s/ Sara Terranova______ 

Sara Terranova 

Assistant Counsel 

Division of Legal Counsel 

DATED: September 6, 2024 

1021 N. Grand Ave. East 

P.O. Box 19276 

Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

(217) 782-5544

Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/06/2024



PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, on oath state that I have served copies of ILLINOIS EPA’S RESPONSE TO 

INTERROGATORIES, by email to the following: 

Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP* 

Claire A. Manning 

cmanning@bhslaw.com 

Anthony D. Schuering 

aschuering@bhslaw.com 

Scott B. Sievers 

ssievers@bhslaw.com 

Lucas J. Hall 

lhall@bhslaw.com 

on September 6, 2024; 

and a copy of Respondent’s NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS and 

this PROOF OF SERVICE by email to the following: 

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

Don Brown, Clerk  

James R. Thompson Center  

00 W. Randolph,  

Suite 11-500  

Chicago, IL 60601  

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer  

1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, 

Illinois 62794-9274 

on September 6, 2024. 

By:___/s/ Sara Terranova______ 

Sara Terranova 

Assistant Counsel 

Division of Legal Counsel 

1021 N. Grand Ave. East 

P.O. Box 19276 

Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

(217) 782-5544

Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/06/2024
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SERVICE LIST 

Don Brown, Clerk  

Illinois Pollution Control Board 

100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 

Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Don.brown@Illinois.gov 

(electronic filing) 

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer  

Illinois Pollution Control Board 

100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 

Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov 

(electronic filing) 

Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP 

Claire A. Manning  

Anthony D. Schuering  

Scott B. Sievers 

Lucas J. Hall 

205 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 

P.O. Box 2459  

Springfield, Illinois 62705  

cmanning@bhslaw.com  

aschuering@bhslaw.com  

ssievers@bhslaw.com 

lhall@bhslaw.com 

(electronic filing) 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/06/2024
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